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HNLF is elliptical, illustrated below:
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Fiber Type: HNLF-PM

Fiber ID 21011165798120
Length m 50
Dispersion slow axis @ 1550 nm ps/(nm-km) 2.96 *
Dispersion slope slow axis @ 1550 nm psl(nmz-km) 0.024 *
Dispersion fast axis @ 1550 nm ps/(nm-km) 212
Dispersion slope fast axis @ 1550 nm ps/(nm*-km) 0.024 *
Cut off wavelength nm 1338
Mode field diameter @ 1550 nm um 4.0
Effective area @1550 nm um? 12.7
Non linear coefficient estimated from effective area (W-km) 10.5
Fiber attenuation @ 1550 nm dB/km 0.74 *
Beat length @ 1550 nm mm 4
Differential group delay ps/m 0.80
Fiber diameter pum 125.3
Coating diameter Hm 199
Proof Test Level % 1

* Measured on adjacent longer length
TaER

BSRITH
HNLF-PM-LLLL-P-M-DD

LLLL: KE (% 50m [EfR)

(0050, 0100, 0150, .. 2000)

P: B4R

1 = SSMF with FC/APC Connectors
2 = SSMF with FC/PC Connectors

M: %38

xd

1 =29x175 mm Z&4f, THHERR
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2 =29x175 mm 2, AhERR

DD: 1550 nm &A9EEL (ps/nm*km)

20 =0.0 + 1.0
p1=1.0 + 1.0
p2=20 £ 1.0
p3 =30 £ 1.0
p4 =40 £ 1.0
p5 =50 £ 1.0
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